
BECKER GALLAGHER 
Briefs and Records 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Donna J. Wolf, hereby certify that 1 unbound and 
40 copies of the foregoing Amici Curiae Brief of the 
Civil Justice Association of California, California 
Chamber of Commerce, and California Manufacturers 
& Technology Association in Support of Petitioners in 
18-84, ConAgra Grocery Products Company, et al. v. 
California and 18-86, The Sherwin-Williams Company 
v. California, were sent via Next Day Service to the 
U.S. Supreme Court, and 3 copies were sent via Next 
Day Service and e-mail to the following parties listed 
below, this 17th day of August, 2018: 

Paul D. Clement 
Counsel of Record 

Kirkland & Ellis LLP 
655 Fifteenth Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20005 
(202) 879-5000 
paul.clement@kirkland.com 

Counsel for Petitioners 
ConAgra Grocery Products Company, et al. 

Leon F. DeJulius Jr. 
Counsel of Record 

Jones Day 
500 Grant Street 
Suite 4500 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 
(412) 394-9528 
lfdejulius@jonesday.com 

Counsel for Petitioner 
The Sherwin-Williams Company 

International Square 

DONNA J. WOLF, J.D. 

JULIE A. KERSHNER, J.D. 

BECKER GALLAGHER LEGAL PUBLISHING INCORPORATED 

(800) 890.5001 
www.beckergallagher.com 

8790 Governor's Hill Drive 
Suite 102 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45249 

1875 I Street, NW, 5th Floor 
Washington, DC 20006 



Danny Yeh Chou 
Santa Clara County Counsel's Office 
70 West Hedding Street 
East Wing, Ninth Floor 
San Jose, CA 95110 
lorraine.van_kirk@cco.sccgov.org 
danny.chou@cco.sccgov.org 

Owen James Clements 
Jaime Marie Huling Delaye 
Office of the City Attorney 
City and County of San Francisco 
1390 Market Street, 7th Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94102 
owen.clements@sfgov.org 
J aime.hulingdelaye@sfcityatty.org 

Joseph W. Cotchett 
Cotchett, Pitre & McCarthy, LLP 
840 Malcolm Road, Suite 200 
Burlingame, CA 94010 
jcotchett@cpmlegal.com 

Andrew James Massey 
Office of the County Counsel of Alameda County 
1221 Oak Street, Suite 450 
Oakland, CA 94612 
andrew.massey@acgov.org 

Andrea E. Ross 
Robert E. Ragland 
Office of the County Counsel of Los Angeles 
500 West Temple Street, Suite 648 
Los Angeles, CA 90012 
aross@counsel.lacounty.gov 
rragland@counsel.lacounty.gov 



William Merrill Litt 
Office of County Counsel of Monterey County 
168 West Alisa! Street, Third Floor 
Salinas, CA 93901 
littwm@co.monterey.ca.us 

Paul Frederick Prather 
Office of the City Attorney 
City of San Diego 
1200 3rd Avenue, Suite 1100 
San Diego, CA 92101 
pprather@sandiego.gov 

Erin Brianna Bernstein 
Maria Susan Bee 
Office of the City Attorney 
One Frank H. Ogawa Plaza 
6th Floor 
Oakland, CA 94612 
ebernstein@oaklandcityattorney.org 
mbee@oaklandcityattorney.org 

Rebecca Maxine Archer 
John David Nibbelin 
Office of the County Counsel of San Mateo County 
400 County Center 
6th Floor 
Redwood City, CA 94063 
rmarcher@smcgov.org 
jnibbelin@smcgov.org 

Dennis Bunting 
Office of the County Counsel of Solano County 
675 Texas Street, Suite 6600 
Fairfield, CA 94533 
dwbunting@solanocounty.com 



Eric Walts 
Office of the County Counsel of Ventura County 
800 South Victoria Avenue, Suite 1830 
Ventura, CA 93009 
eric.walts@ventura.org 

Stacey Monica Leyton 
Michael Rubin 
Altshuler Berzon LLP 
177 Post Street, Suite 300 
San Francisco, CA 94108 
sleyton@altshulerberzon.com 
mrubin@altshulerberzon.com 

Sophia M. Aslami 
Mary Alexander 
Mary Alexander & Associates 
44 Montgomery Street, Suite 1303 
San Francisco, CA 94104 
saslami@maryalexanderlaw.com 
malexander@maryalexanderlaw.com 

Counsel for Respondents 

Fred J. Hiestand 
Counsel of Record 

3418 Third Avenue, Suite 1 
Sacramento, CA 95817 
(916) 448-5100 
fred@fjh-law.com 

Counsel for Amici Curiae 



All parties required to be served have been served. 

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the 
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is 
executed on August 17, 2018. 

Donna J. Wol 
Becker Gallagher Legal Publishing, Inc. 
8790 Governor's Hill Drive, Suite 102 
Cincinnati, OH 45249 
(800) 890-5001 

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said 
Affiant on the date below designated. 

Date: a)u. J /1, 2 o/ f 

~UC~~ 
Notaubli 

[seal] 

JULIE ANNE KERSHNER 
Notary Public, State of Ohio 

My Commission Exp1111 
February 21, 2023 




